Helotes Humane Society 10675 Shaenfield Rd. Helotes, TX 78023 210-422-6242 hhsanimals.org



Helotes Humane Society Volunteer Application

The Helotes Humane Society is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization whose mission is to strengthen the human-animal bond through education and the benevolent treatment of animals. No matter what your schedule, skills, or interests, we have a place for you! Please complete and submit this form for review and processing.

Volunteers will receive an orientation and are asked to wear an HHS T-shirt when volunteering. HHS T-shirts may be obtained from the office for \$20. HHS members receive an HHS T-shirt with their paid membership.

The minimum age to volunteer for most volunteer opportunities is 16 years old. Volunteers under 18 must obtain a signature from their parent or guardian. Volunteers under the age of 18 will not be assigned to volunteer roles that involve unsupervised direct animal interactions.

Please complete and email this form to: volunteer@hhsanimals.org

Volunteer Information Name: ______ Date: _____ Phone: _____ Email: _____ Are you over 18 years of age? ☐ Yes ☐ No Birth date: How often do you want to volunteer? ☐ Weekly ☐ Events ☐ Other (specify): Skills and Interests ☐ Adoption events (e.g., set up, dog walking, tear down) ☐ Event planning (e.g., community, educational, and outreach) ☐ Fundraising (e.g., planning, grant writing) ☐ Grounds and property maintenance ☐ Leadership (e.g., board, event POCs, etc.) ☐ Marketing (e.g., graphic arts, videography, photography, etc.) ☐ Office assistance ☐ Repairs (e.g., building, fence, vehicle) ☐ Thrift store volunteer ☐ Transportation (e.g., animals to events or appointments, equipment to events, etc.) ☐ Other (e.g., vet skills, dog training, etc.)

Helotes Humane Society 10675 Shaenfield Rd. Helotes, TX 78023 210-422-6242 hhsanimals.org



Volunteer Waiver

I fully understand and agree to assume all risks involved in any and all duties that I perform in a volunteer capacity on behalf of, or in connection with, the Helotes Humane Society. I agree to hold the Helotes Humane Society harmless for any injury(ies), loss, or damages which I might sustain during my volunteer duties.

This waiver includes me and all my family members and descendants from seeking any legal action against the Helotes Humane Society or its successor organizations or any representative thereof.

This agreement must be signed by ALL volunteers before performing any services relating to activities of the Helotes Humane Society. This includes, but is not limited to, rescue contact persons, foster caretakers, transport volunteers, and fundraising volunteers.

Volunteer Signature	Printed Name	Date Signed
-		-
Parent or Guardian Signature	Printed Name	Date Signed